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HISTORY OF THE MARITIME CONVENTIONS

YEAR

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

CONVENTION CHAIRMAN

JOHN & GLORIA ROTH

LORNE & AUDRY TYLER

WARREN & BARB HAWKINS

VERN & MILDRED CARMICHAEL

JACK & DOLORES MACARTHUR

LORNE & AUDRY TYLER

HERB & KAY MUIR

CHES & IRENE MACKAY

ED & LIL LEBLANC

CHES & IRENE MACKAY

JIM & PAT ALGUIRE

JIM & PAT ALGUIRE

RON & BARB LOWE

BILL & PHYLLIS CLARKE

JOHN CANNEY & E. CLARKE

JIM & PAT ALGUIRE

MURRAY & FAYE MAYHEW

JIM & PAT ALGUIRE

MURRAY & FAYE MAYHEW

JIM & PAT ALGUIRE

MURRAY & FAYE MAYHEW

RON & BARB LOWE

JIM & PAT ALGUIRE

KEN & EDYTHE MACLEOD

JIM & PAT MCLEAN

LOCATION
HALIFAX, Lord Nelson
HALIFAX, Lord Nelson
FREDERICTON
HALIFAX, Lord Nelson
HALIFAX, Lord Nelson
HALIFAX, Lord Nelson
HALIFAX, Lord Nelson
HALIFAX, Lord Nelson
HALIFAX, Lord Nelson
MONCTON, University
HALIFAX, Lord Nelson

HALIFAX, Lord Nelson

SAINT JOHN, Howard Johnson’s
SAINT JOHN, Howard Johnson’s

FREDERICTON, C.C. Sainte Anne

HALIFAX, W.T. & C.C.

CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward

HALIFAX, W.T. & C.C.

CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward

HALIFAX, W.T. & C.C.

CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward

SAINT JOHN, Trade & Conv. C.

HALIFAX, W.T. & C.C.

CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward

SAINT JOHN, Trade & Conv. C.

DANCERS

309

523

469

517

569

612

864

929

894

918

751

652

736

768

740

691

664

708

665

705+53

732+48

712+53

620

597
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# YEAR

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

CONVENTION CHAIRMAN

KERRY FLETCHER

KEN & EDYTHE MACLEOD

GERRY & BEV O'HARA

NELSON & PAT LABOR

KEN & EDYTHE MACLEOD

RON & BARB LOWE

NELSON & PAT LABOR

KEN & EDYTHE MACLEOD

TERRY & MARG HEBERT

KERRY FLETCHER

KEN & EDYTHE MACLEOD

TERRY HEBERT

KERRY FLETCHER

KEN & EDYTHE MACLEOD

TERRY HEBERT

KERRY FLETCHER

REAL CARON

TERRY HEBERT

KERRY FLETCHER

KERRY FLETCHER

TERRY HEBERT

KERRY FLETCHER

REAL CARON

TERRY HEBERT

KERRY FLETCHER

LOCATION DANCERS

HALIFAX, W.T. & C. C.
CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward
SAINT JOHN, Trade & Conv. C.
HALIFAX, Westin Nova Scotian
CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward
SAINT JOHN, Trade & Conv C.
HALIFAX, Westin Nova Scotian
CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward
FREDERICTON, Fredericton Inn
GREENWICH, Old Orchard Inn
CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward
FREDERICTON, Fredericton Inn
GREENWICH, Old Orchard Inn
CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward
FREDERICTON, Fredericton Inn
GREENWICH, Old Orchard Inn
CHARLOTTETOWN, Prince Edward

FREDERICTON, Fredericton Inn
GREENWICH, Old Orchard Inn
TRURO, Best Western Glengarry
FREDERICTON, Fredericton Inn
TRURO, Best Western Glengarry
CHARLOTTETOWN, Rodd Hotel
FREDERICTON, Fredericton Inn

TRURO, Best Western Glengarry

515

515+52

466+47

573+55

445+54

440+47

389+46

360+33

381+42

340+43

292+37

333+20

298+32

298+37

189+34

159+27

173+24

158+32

89+21

127+31

160+30

170+33

111+29

150+33



MARITIME CONVENTION CALLERS AND CUERS

1970 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)
Channing and Dot Beach, NS
70,71,72,73,74,75
Warren and Barb Hawkins, NB
70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79
Al and Helen Kingston, NB
70 (writein) 00, 01
Ron and Barb Lowe, NB
70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, -, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90,
91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10,
11,12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19
Dana and Laura MacLeod, NS
70 (write in)
Murray and Fay Mayhew, PEI
70,71,72,--,77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91
Al and Norma Mills, NS
70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, -, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90,
91, -, 93
Shirley and Burnley Nickerson, NS
70,73, 74,75, 76
Gloria Roth, NS
70,-,72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, -, 86, - -, 90, 91,
92, 93, 94, 95, -, 97, 98
Johnnie Roth, NS
70, 71,74, 75
Larry and Donna Steeves, PEI
70
Stan and Sonya Stepping, NS
70, 71
Lorne and Audry Tyler, NS
70,71,72,73,74,75,76,77,78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, -, 85, 86, 87, -, 89

1971 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)
Ed and Lil LeBlanc, NS
71,72,73,-,75,76,77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, -, 85
Jack and Dolores MacArthur, NS
71,72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79, 80, 81, -, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90
Al and Corinne McNabb, NS
71(MC)

1972 - Fredericton
Vern and Mildred Carmichael, NS
72,73,74,75,76,77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83
Johnny Michaud, NB
72



1973 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)
Herb and Kay Muir, NS
73,74,75,76,77,78, 79
Lester Shaw, PEI
73, 74
Cecil Smith, NS
73, 74,75, 76

1974 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)
Art and Marg Blumsum, NS
74,75,76,77,78,79, 80

1975 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)

1976 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)

John Canney and Eileen Clark, NB
76, 77, 80, 82, 83, 84

Ches and Irene MacKay, NB

76, 77,78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86

John and Marcella Medicraft, NS
76, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82

1977 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)
Jim Alguire, NS

77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92

Pat Alguire, NS

77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, -

99, 00, 01
Sidney and Mildred Bridges, Maine

-, 97, 98,

77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, -, 94

Art and June Capson, NB
77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, - -, 90,91
Chuck Fleming, NS
77
Charlie and Mary Holt, NB
77,78, 79, 80, 81, 82
Mark and Joan Keays, NB
77
Hilton and Vi MacIntosh, NS

77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90

Mark Savage, NS

77,78,79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, -, 92



1978 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)

Kerry Fletcher, NS
78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97,
98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17,
18, 19

Harold and Diane Miller, NS
78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88

1979 - Moncton
Jack Atwood, NFLD
79, 80, 81
Bill and Phyllis Clarke, NB
79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90
Frank Gruetzman, PEI
79
Susan Savage Fletcher, NS
79, 80, 81, 82, 83
Wade Savage, NS
79, 80, - -, 92, 95

1980 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)

1981 - Halifax (Lord Nelson)

Doug and Norma Leaman, NB
81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, -, 94, 96, - -, 09

1982 - Saint John (Howard Johnson’s)
Bobbie and Louie Breen, NB
82, 83, 84, 85
Doug and Loretta Hoban, NB
82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, -, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96
Lillian Logan, NS
82, 83, 84, 85, 86
Ken and Edythe MacLeod, PEI
82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01,
02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11
Gerald and Bev O'Hara, NB & NS
82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, -, 93, 94, 95, -, 97,98, 99, - -, 03, -,
05, 06, -, 08, 09, - -, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
Ken and Jean Cole, NB (cuer)
82, 83, 84, -, 86
Marg and Tom Keighan, NS (cuer)
82, 83, 84, 85
Brundage and Ella MacDonald, NS (cuer)
82, 83
Charlie and Rolla Ross, NB (cuers)
82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96



1983 - Saint John (Howard Johnson’s)
Jack and Millie Logan, NB
83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90
John and Ruth Cosman, NB (cuer)
83, -, 85
Alex Ritchie and Bernice Thurber, NS (cuer)
83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02,
03, --, 06

1984 - Fredericton
Ken and Fran Eagles, NB
84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00
Loretta and Doug Hoban, NB (Clogging)
84
Wanda Lambert, NS
84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89(MC)
Murray and Rowena Brown, PEI (cuer)
84, 85, 86, 87, 88, -, 90
Art and Dot Conley, NB (cuer)
84, 85, 86, 87, 88
Hank and Phyllis Murphy, Maine (cuer)
84, 85
Bill and Maxine Ross, NB (cuer)
84, - -, 87
Ross and Mary Walker, NB (cuer)
84, 85, 86, 87, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, -, 96

1985 - Halifax (World Trade and Convention Centre)
Bill Currie, NB
85
Carl Nickerson, NB
85, 86, 87
Dottie and Gary Welch, NS
85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03,
04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19
John and Beth Dickinson, NS (cuers)
85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03,
04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19

1986 - Charlottetown
Basil and Madeleine Griffin, NS
86, 87
Ken and Marion Atkinson, NS
86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91
Margaret and Douglas Grant, NB (cuer)
86, 87, 88, 89, -, 91
Jim and Shirley Neilsen, NB (cuer)
86



Jack and Martha Walthers, NB
86, 87, 88

Martha and Jack Walthers, NB (cuer)
86, 87, 88

1987 - Halifax (World Trade and Convention Centre)
John and Valerie Pinks, NS (cuer)
87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, -, 99, 00, -, 02, 03, 04, 05

1988 - Charlottetown
Pete Howard, PEI
88

1989 - Halifax (World Trade and Convention Centre)

1990 - Charlottetown
Bill and Helen Callahan, PEI
90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95
Nelson and Pat Labor, NS
90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 01, 02, 03, 04
Cleo and Linda Mallet, NB
90(MC), -, 93(MQ), -, 95
Bryan and Belinda Spires, NB (cuer)
90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, -, 08, 09

1991 - Saint John
Cathy and Martin Anderson, NS
91(MC), 92(MQ), 93, 94, 95
Laurie and Elizabeth Hutchcroft, NS
91(MC), 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97
Jim and Pat McLean, NB
91(MC), 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, - -, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, - -, 17, 19

1992 - Halifax (World Trade and Convention Centre)
Robert and Phyllis Fiddes, NS
92(MQC), 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, - -, 08
Harry and Betty Lofgren, NS
92(MQC), 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99
Dave and Blanche Paulen, NS
92(MQC), -, 94, 95, 96, -, 98, 99, - -, 04
Bruce Savage, NS
92(MQ), -, 94, 95
Wendell and Bev Carroll
92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98



1993 - Charlottetown
Peter Linden, NB
93

1994 - Saint John
Judy and Randy Skaling, NS
94(MC), 95

1995 - Halifax (World Trade and Convention Centre)
Harry and Jane Cross, NB
95(MQ), 96, 97, -, 99(MC), -, 01(MC)
Barry and Dyanna Bendle, NS
95(MQC), 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01
Vicky and Harold Elliott, NS
95(MQ), 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01
Ann and Alick Taylor, NB
95(MQC)
Barry and Claire Walker, NS
95(MQO), -, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, - -, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,
15, 16, 17, 18, 19
Charles Warford, NFLD
95(MQC)
Pat and Nelson Labor, NS (lines and rounds)
95, 03
Laurie and Ruth Bishop, NB (cuers)
95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09
Brian and Pam Galbraith, NB (cuers)
95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 00

1996 - Charlottetown
Neil and Kathy Dorey, NS
96(MC), 97, 98, 99, -, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, -, 09, 10
Terry and Marg Hebert (Mom), and Melonie (Wife), NB
96(MQC), 97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13,
14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19
Larry and Margie Clark, NS (cuer)
96, 97, 98, -, 00, 01, -, 03, 04, 05

1997 - Saint John
Ken and Jan Pineo, NS (cuer)
97
Laurie and Wilma Ilisley, NS
97(MQC), 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,
15, 16, 17, 18, 19
Mary and Larry Dunlop, NS
97(MC), 98, 99



Chris Ayres and Edie Hoar, 08: Ruby, NB
97(MQC), 98(MC), 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13,
14, 15, 16, -, 18, 19

Pat and Jim McLean, NB
97(MQC), 98(MC), 99, 00, - -, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, - -, 12, -, 14, -, 19

1998 - Halifax (Nova Scotian)
Wayne and Linda Isles, NS

98(MC), 99, 00, 01, - -, 04
Terry and Marsha Lewis, NS

98(MC), 99, 00, 01, -, 03, 04, 05, -, 07

1999 - Charlottetown (Prince Edward)
John and Barb Rathburn, NB

99(MC), 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, -, 06, 07, - -, 14, 15, 16, -, 18, 19
Bruce and Donna Russell, NB

99(MQ), 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, - -, 18, 19

2000 - Saint John (Trade and Convention Centre)
Donna and Bruce Russell, NB

0o(MC), 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, - -, 18, 19
Ralph and Barb MacDonald, NS

oo(MQ), 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16
Pat and Marilyn Matheson, NS

00(MQ), 01

2001 - Halifax (Nova Scotian)
Marsha and Terry Lewis, NS (cuer)

01, -, 03, 04, - -, 07
2002 - Charlottetown (Prince Edward)
2003 - Fredericton (Fredericton Inn)
2004 - Nova Scotia (Old Orchard Inn)

2005 - Charlottetown (Prince Edward)
Faye and Jerry Germon, NB
05(MC), 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19

2006 - Fredericton (Fredericton Inn)
2007 - Nova Scotia (Old Orchard Inn)

Réal and Teresa Caron, PEI
07(MC), 08, 09, 10, -, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18



2008 - Charlottetown (Prince Edward)
Gary and Joan MacNeil Jones, NS
08(MQC),
Lionel and Shannon Parsons, NS
08(MQC),
Phyllis and Bob Fiddes, NS
08(MCQC),
Lionel and Janet Crowe, NS (cuers)
08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19

2009 - Fredericton (Fredericton Inn)
2010 - Nova Scotia (Old Orchard Inn)
2011 - Charlottetown (Prince Edward)
2012 - Fredericton (Fredericton Inn)

2013 - Nova Scotia (Old Orchard Inn)
Christine and Martin Belanger, PEI
13(MC), 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19

2014 - Nova Scotia (Glengarry - Truro)
Palma Heming, NS

14, 15, 19
Roger and Anna Sherren, PEI

14(MC), 15, 16, 17, 18, 19

2015 - Fredericton (Fredericton Inn)

2016 - Nova Scotia (Truro - Glengarry)
Don and Carol Jean Scott, NS

16(MC), 17, 18
Alan Parker, NS

16(MC), 17

2017 - Charlottetown (Rodd)
Jim and Marilyn DesBarres, NS
17(MC), 18, 19

2018 - Fredericton (Fredericton Inn)

2019 - Nova Scotia (Truro - Glengarry)
Rosalie and Stan Danells, NB
19(MC)



